

Citi Trends to Present at 2021 ICR Conference

January 5, 2021

SAVANNAH, Ga.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jan. 5, 2021-- Citi Trends, Inc. (NASDAQ: CTRN), the leading value retailer of apparel, accessories and home trends for way less spend primarily for African American families in the United States, today announced that the Company will be presenting at the 2021 ICR Conference on Tuesday, January 12, 2021 at 1:30 p.m. Eastern Standard Time.

The Company will be represented at the conference by David Makuen, Chief Executive Officer; Pamela Edwards, Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer; Lisa Powell, Executive Vice President and Chief Merchandising Officer; and Jason Moschner, Vice President of Finance. A live webcast of the presentation will be available at <u>www.cititrends.com</u> under the Investor Relations section. An archived replay will be available three hours after the conclusion of the live event.

The company plans to release its holiday sales results on Tuesday, January 12, 2021 before the market open.

About Citi Trends

Citi Trends, Inc. is a value-priced retailer of fashion apparel, accessories and home trends for the entire family. The Company operates 585 stores located in 33 states. Citi Trends' website address is www.cititrends.com. CTRN-G

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20210105005922/en/

Tom Filandro ICR, Inc. (646) 277-1235

Source: Citi Trends, Inc.